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Weird Old Dude

ACROSS

Rubber ducky's spot
4. Fine things?
8. Topicof
12. Mute Marx
17. Sand hill
18. Borscht vegetable
19. Galileo's home
20. Oakseed
21. Food stamp agcy.
22. Trusted brand for some coyotes
23. Not inspiring admiration
25. Sound bouncers
26. One's project financing partner
28. What rings may signify
29. Keeping up
31. A tricky one, so they say
34. Braces (oneself)
35. Auto pioneer Ransom
38. Simoleons
42. Omigod!
45. Author Jong
48. One who says uncle
49. Harden, like epoxy
52. Mythical strongman
55. Supplants
57. Tentacle
58. “The Magic Flute” parts
61. Rig owners
63. Canyon feature
64. Agent, slangily
65. Of the tongue
67. Worm product
68. Relieved of wool
70. City on Lake Victoria
71. More eccentric
73. Giveitago
77. Sad sack
79. Actor Wilder
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80.
81.

84.
85.
87.
88.
89.
91.
93.
94.
96.
98.

100.
102.
104.
109.
111.
115.
118.
. Star bursts
123.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

122

135.
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With perhaps undue sound and fury
That Good OI'-Fashioned Medicated
It weighs upon one's mind

Queuing theory unit

Supped at home

All hail WALL-e's squeeze!

Light melody

Site of famous WWII gas attack
Maiden name

Jawabharlal of India

How to start up a Model T
Guinness or Baldwin

Statement of the obvious
Pre-Communist leader

Small and capricious

“Got milk?” request

Ralph or Alice or Ed or Trixie

It may come from a pound
Household flower holder

Like a projectile's flight path
Jazz/pop diva Horne

This cheese is made backwards
Duck

Lively, especially for one's age
Polish, as text

Eliminates

A rare gas, indeed!
Contemptible one

Goes blonde?

Comprende?

DOWN

okwhPE

Posterior

Foiled

With no regard for human decency
Chinese calculators

Scout's job

Adagio and allegro



7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
24.
25.
27.
30.
32.
33.
36.
37.
39.
40.
41.
43.

44.
46.
47.
49.
50.
51.
93.
54,
56.
59.
60.
62.
66.
69.
72.
74.

Weird Old Dude

Chafing dish fuel

Tater

Japanese aboriginal

Fraction of a sec.

Relieved

Derisive laugh

Item up the sleeve

Fellini's “Angel of Music”

Bluenose

Going ___, going...

Old gold coin

Crop

9-1-1 grp.

Girl-watch

Silk Road locale
Intellectual/technical get-togethers
Colorful carp

Weavingly

Take on any bully to protect her
“The Owl and the Pussy Cat” writer
Plot to plant

Crop grown by George Washington
System that preceded the
Copernican one

Whitney or Wallach

They're waited for at a theater
Supercelestial

Shopper's delight

Isle of poetry

Color lightly

To boot

Little bits

Pic

Many moons

The finer print

Kind of statesman

Dislike, and then some

We, scrambling, sent the bird home
As ye sow

Comportment
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75.
76.
78.
81.
82.
83.
86.
90.
92.
95.
97.
99.
101.
103.
105.
106.
107
108.
110.

112
113.
114.
115.
116.
117
119.
120.
121.
124.
125.

Knee bend

Newcastle's river

Pong

Polite fellow

Done transmitting

Diamond Head locale

Second Amendment advocacy grp.
Warmed the bench

Look to be

Basketball hoop

Madeline of “Young Frankenstein”
Organism copiers

Lucky mystique

Agitated

Gourmet

Trespass on

. Tailor's joints

Time divs.
Iran-Contra Independent Councel,
Lawrence E.

. Destitute

Nancy cartoonist Bushmiller
Poet William Butler
Culminating point

FhXX* review

. TV nanny Drescher

Friar's belt
Desperate
Romantic interlude
Shakespearian fuss
Poor Richard, really
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