							1	· ·					r	r			Y			
		1	2	3		4	5	6	7		8	9	10	11		12	13	14	15	16
						1.0					10		-			20				
	17					18					19					20				
	21	1				22					23			+	24					+-
	21					22					23				24					
5						26				27								28		
9					30									31		32	33			
4									35		36	37			38			39	40	41
				42		43	44			45			46	47		48				-
				-																
9	50	51			52			53	54		55			1	56			57		1
8			59	60		61				62			63					64		
-								-7					60				60			
5					66			67					68				69			
0		1						71				72		73				74	75	76
Ü								, 1				1.2		, 5					,,,	, 0
			77				78		79					80						
1	82	83		84					85				86			87				
0				00				00			0.1				0.2			0.2		
8				89				90			91				92			93		
4		-	95			96				97			98			99				
										,										
00					101			102			103				104		105	106	107	108
			109			110				111		112	113	114						
1.7	116	115			110		110	120	121							122				
15	116	117			118		119	120	121							122				
23		+	124	125		1		+-			126			+		127				
-																				
28						129		+			130			+		131		1		
32						133					134					135				

Weird Old Dude

ACROSS

- 1. Rubber ducky's spot
- 4. Fine things?
- 8. Topic of _____
- 12. Mute Marx
- 17. Sand hill
- 18. Borscht vegetable
- 19. Galileo's home
- 20. Oakseed
- 21. Food stamp agcy.
- 22. Trusted brand for some coyotes
- 23. Not inspiring admiration
- 25. Sound bouncers
- 26. One's project financing partner
- 28. What rings may signify
- 29. Keeping up
- 31. A tricky one, so they say
- 34. Braces (oneself)
- 35. Auto pioneer Ransom
- 38. Simoleons
- 42. Omigod!
- 45. Author Jong
- 48. One who says uncle
- 49. Harden, like epoxy
- 52. Mythical strongman
- 55. Supplants
- 57. Tentacle
- 58. "The Magic Flute" parts
- 61. Rig owners
- 63. Canyon feature
- 64. Agent, slangily
- 65. Of the tongue
- 67. Worm product
- 68. Relieved of wool
- 70. City on Lake Victoria
- 71. More eccentric
- 73. Give it a go
- 77. Sad sack
- 79. Actor Wilder

- 80. With perhaps undue sound and fury
- 81. That Good Ol'-Fashioned Medicated
- 84. It weighs upon one's mind
- 85. Queuing theory unit
- 87. Supped at home
- 88. All hail WALL-e's squeeze!
- 89. Light melody
- 91. Site of famous WWII gas attack
- 93. Maiden name
- 94. Jawaharlal of India
- 96. How to start up a Model T
- 98. Guinness or Baldwin
- 100. Statement of the obvious
- 102. Pre-Communist leader
- 104. Small and capricious
- 109. "Got milk?" request
- 111. Ralph or Alice or Ed or Trixie
- 115. It may come from a pound
- 118. Household flower holder
- 122. Star bursts
- 123. Like a projectile's flight path
- 126. Jazz/pop diva Horne
- 127. This cheese is made backwards
- 128. Duck
- 129. Lively, especially for one's age
- 130. Polish, as text
- 131. Eliminates
- 132. A rare gas, indeed!
- 133. Contemptible one
- 134. Goes blonde?
- 135. Comprende?

DOWN

- 1. Posterior
- 2. Foiled
- 3. With no regard for human decency
- 4. Chinese calculators
- 5. Scout's job
- 6. Adagio and allegro

Weird Old Dude

- 7. Chafing dish fuel
- 8. Tater
- 9. Japanese aboriginal
- 10. Fraction of a sec.
- 11. Relieved
- 12. Derisive laugh
- 13. Item up the sleeve
- 14. Fellini's "Angel of Music"
- 15. Bluenose
- 16. Going _____, going...
- 17. Old gold coin
- 24. Crop
- 25. 9-1-1 grp.
- 27. Girl-watch
- 30. Silk Road locale
- 32. Intellectual/technical get-togethers
- 33. Colorful carp
- 36. Weavingly
- 37. Take on any bully to protect her
- 39. "The Owl and the Pussy Cat" writer
- 40. Plot to plant
- 41. Crop grown by George Washington
- 43. System that preceded the Copernican one
- 44. Whitney or Wallach
- 46. They're waited for at a theater
- 47. Supercelestial
- 49. Shopper's delight
- 50. Isle of poetry
- 51. Color lightly
- 53. To boot
- 54. Little bits
- 56. Pic
- 59. Many moons
- 60. The finer print
- 62. Kind of statesman
- 66. Dislike, and then some
- 69. We, scrambling, sent the bird home
- 72. As ye sow
- 74. Comportment

- 75. Knee bend
- 76. Newcastle's river
- 78. Pong
- 81. Polite fellow
- 82. Done transmitting
- 83. Diamond Head locale
- 86. Second Amendment advocacy grp.
- 90. Warmed the bench
- 92. Look to be
- 95. Basketball hoop
- 97. Madeline of "Young Frankenstein"
- 99. Organism copiers
- 101. Lucky mystique
- 103. Agitated
- 105. Gourmet
- 106. Trespass on
- 107. Tailor's joints
- 108. Time divs.
- 110. Iran-Contra Independent Councel, Lawrence E.
- 112. Destitute
- 113. Nancy cartoonist Bushmiller
- 114. Poet William Butler ____
- 115. Culminating point
- 116. **** review
- 117. TV nanny Drescher
- 119. Friar's belt
- 120. Desperate
- 121. Romantic interlude
- 124. Shakespearian fuss
- 125. Poor Richard, really